NOTICE OF MULTI-JURISDICTIONAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL WORKSHOP AND SPECIAL MEETING OF THE

ARANSAS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS'S COURT, ROCKPORT CITY COUNCIL, FULTON TOWN COUNCIL, ARANSAS COUNTY NAVIGATION DISTRICT, ARANSAS COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD, AND THE ROCKPORT-FULTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

WORKSHOP AND SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

NOTICE is hereby given that the Aransas County Commissioners' Court, Rockport City Council, Fulton Town Council, Aransas County Navigation District Board, Aransas County Independent School District Board and The Chamber of Commerce will hold a Multi-Jurisdictional Intergovernmental Workshop and Special Meeting on Monday, April 16, 2018 at 1:30 p.m. at the EOC in the Public Safety Center, 714 East Concho, Rockport, Texas 78382, at which time the following subjects will be discussed, to-wit:

I. CALL TO ORDER WORKSHOP AND ANNOUNCE QUORUM:

- A. Aransas County Commissioners' Court The Honorable C.H. "Burt" Mills, Jr., County Judge
- B. Rockport City Council The Honorable Charles J. Wax, Mayor
- Fulton Town Council The Honorable James Kendrick, Mayor
- D. Aransas County Navigation District Board of Commissioners The Honorable Judith Vlasek, Madam Vice-Chairman
- E. Aransas County Independent School District Board Jack Wright, Chairman
- F. Rockport-Fulton Chamber of Commerce Board Betty Hattman, Madam Chairman

II. ITEMS FOR DELIBERATION:

G. Hear and deliberate on the prioritization of action items in the draft Comprehensive Economic Development Strategic Action Plan.

III. ADJOURNMENT OF WORKSHOP

IV. CALL TO ORDER SPECIAL MEETING AND ANNOUNCE QUORUM:

- H. Aransas County Commissioners' Court The Honorable C.H. "Burt" Mills, Jr., County Judge
- I. Rockport City Council The Honorable Charles J. Wax, Mayor
- J. Fulton Town Council The Honorable James Kendrick, Mayor
- K. Aransas County Navigation District Board of Commissioners The Honorable Judith Vlasek, Madam Vice-Chairman
- L. Aransas County Independent School District Board Jack Wright, Chairman
- M. Rockport-Fulton Chamber of Commerce Board Betty Hattman, Madam Chairman

V. <u>PUBLIC COMMENTS ON THE PROPOSED COMPREHENSIVE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT STRATEGIC</u> <u>ACTION PLAN</u>

VI. ITEMS FOR DELIBERATION AND/OR ACTION:

N. Hear, deliberate and take action, if any, on considering a resolution adopting the Comprehensive Economic Development Strategic Action Plan

VII. ADJOURNMENT OF SPECIAL MEETING

ARANSAS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT

C.H. CORT MILLS, JR., County Judge

AT 9:06 A. M. posteda APR 13 2018 q:15 Am

VALERIE K. AMASON COUNTY CLERK, ARANSAS CO., TEXAS

I, the undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the Notice of the above names Multi-Jurisdictional Workshop and Special Meeting of Commissioners' Court, Rockport City Council, Town of Fulton Council, Aransas County Navigation District, Aransas County Independent School District Board, and the Rockport-Fulton Chamber of Commerce is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the County's website and the bulletin board in the courthouse lobby of Aransas County, Texas on the ______ day of ________, 2018, and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least seventy-two (72) hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting.

COUNTY CLERK, ARANSAS COUNTY, TEXAS